

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MARVIN JONES,

Appellant,

vs.

CASE NO. SC04-282

L.T. No.16-1993-CF-2757

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

_____ /

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR DUVAL COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT/PETITIONER

ROBERT A. NORGARD
ATTORNEY AT LAW
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 322059

P.O. BOX 811
BARTOW, FL 33831
(863)533-8556

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REJECTING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN INVESTIGATING AND PRESENTING MENTAL HEALTH TESTIMONY TO THE JURY WHICH WOULD HAVE RENDERED INAPPLICABLE THE APPLICATION OF THE COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING FACTOR IN THIS CASE.	1
<u>ISSUE II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REJECTING APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE IN INVESTIGATING AND PRESENTING EVIDENCE TO THE JURY OF NUMEROUS AND SIGNIFICANT NON-STATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES.	6
<u>ISSUE IV</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANT'S REQUEST TO CONDUCT JUROR INTERVIEWS IN ORDER TO DETERMINE THE EXISTENCE OF JUROR MISCONDUCT	14

ISSUE VIII

FLORIDA'S CAPITAL SENTENCING PROCEDURE
IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL BECAUSE THE JUDGE
RATHER THAN JURY DETERMINES SENTENCE. 22

CONCLUSION 29

CERTIFICATE OF FONT SIZE 29

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 29

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Allen v. State</u> , 662 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1995)	20
<u>Almendarez-Torres v. United States</u> , 523 U.S. 224, 118 S. Ct. 1219, 140 L. Ed. 2d 350 (1998)	26, 27, 28
<u>Apprendi v. New Jersey</u> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000)	23, 25, 26
<u>Asay v. State</u> , 769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000)	11
<u>Bertolotti v. State</u> , 476 So. 2d 130 (Fla. 1985)	21
<u>Blakely v. Washington</u> , 124 S. Ct. 2531 (2004)	23
<u>Campbell v. State</u> , 679 So. 2d 720 (Fla. 1996)	21
<u>Doorbal v. State</u> , 837 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 2003) <u>cert. denied</u> , 539 u.s. 962 (2003)	25
<u>Duest v. State</u> , 855 So. 2d 33 (Fla. 2003)	25
<u>Gaskins v. State</u> , 737 So. 2d 509 (Fla. 1999)	16
<u>Gaskins v. State</u> , 822 So. 2d 1243 (Fla. 2002)	7, 9
<u>Grossman v. State</u> 525 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1988)	24
<u>Hildwin v. Florida</u> , 490 U.S. 638 (1989)	24, 25, 27

<u>Jackson v. State,</u> 648 So. 2d 85 (Fla. 1994)	2,3,6
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 782 So. 2d 853 (Fla. 2001)	16
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 30 Fla. Law Weekly S297 (Fla. April 28, 2005)	28
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 804 So. 2d 1218 (Fla. 2001)	18
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> WL 729169, 12 (Fla. 2005)	2,3
<u>King v. State,</u> 623 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1993)	22,23,24,25
<u>Larkin v. State,</u> 739 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1999)	1
<u>Lugo v. State,</u> 845 So. 2d 74 (Fla. 2003)	25
<u>Parker v. State,</u> 2005 WL 673686 *6 (Fla. 2005)	16
<u>Ring v. Arizona,</u> 122 S. Ct. 2428 (2002)	16
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	23
<u>Teffeteller v. State,</u> 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983) <u>cert. denied,</u> 465 U.S. 1074, 104 S. Ct. 1430, 79 L.Ed. 2d 754 (1984)	19
<u>Vaught v. State,</u> 410 So. 2d 146 (Fla. 1982)	23
<u>Walton v. Arizona,</u> 497 U.S. 639 (1990)	23,24,25

Walton v. State,
847 So. 2d 438 (2003)

2,3
